## 業務轉讓之補充公告

茲提述於二○一六年四月二十二日刊發的業務轉讓公告(以下簡稱「公告」)其中 SOGOOD INC LIMITED(以下簡稱「出讓人」)一向經營有關護膚產品的之業務(以下簡稱「該盤生意」),同意將該盤生意之全部業務及相關財產轉讓予 LOYAL GRACE CORPORATION LIMITED 雅誼有限公司(以下簡稱「承讓人」)。

出讓人及承讓人特此宣布該出讓之承讓日順延 指二〇一六年五月三十日,而不再是公告所述 的二〇一六年五月二十三日。

日期:二〇一六年五月六日

出讓人 SOGOOD INC LIMITED 及 承讓人

LOYAL GRACE CORPORATION LIMITED 雅誼有限公司

## SUPPLEMENTARY NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

Reference is made to the Notice of Transfer of Business dated 22nd day of April, 2016 (the "Notice") in relation to the transfer of business by SOGOOD INC LIMITED (the "Transferor"), carrying on the business of providing skin care products in Hong Kong (the "Business"), which agrees to transfer the Business and the related assets of the Business to LOYAL GRACE CORPORATION LIMITED (the "Transferee").

The Transferor and Transferee are hereby to announce the Transfer Date is postponed to 30th day of May, 2016, instead of 23rd day of May, 2016, as stated in the Notice.

Dated the 6th day of May, 2016

SOGOOD INC LIMITED Acting by its authorized representative The "Transferor"

LOYAL GRACE CORPORATION LIMITED Acting by its authorized representative The "Transferee"